
TOSH State Select ODP Coaching Staff 23/24
Training Pools will be published on the UYSA website August 1st after 5PM

*Please email the Coaching staff of the age group if your player cannot make one of the tryout dates, reference the players name, birthdate and tryout number (if they picked 
up a shirt)

B2007 Marco De Ruiter marcoderuiter@spartaunited.org G2007 Skyler Bell skybell333@yahoo.com
Ricky Rada Radaxr@hotmail.com Hailey North hailey@utahavalanche.com
Bradley Beckstead Bradley.beckstead@gmail.com Joel Person jperson@parkcitysoccer.org

B2008 Jeff Lewis jefflewissoccer@gmail.com G2008 Brady Wycherly bwycherly@gmail.com
Ray Parkhurst ray@utahavalanche.com Mitchell Hart mitchellandrewhart@gmail.com
Kyle Hoffman kyle.utahsurf@gmail.com Justine Guidos coachjustineg@gmail.com

B2009 Eli Ulvi coachulvi@gmail.com G2009 Jimmie Powell jimmie@utahavalanche.com
Aaron Montoya aaron.montoya0126@gmail.com Kennan Powell kenan@bridgecharter.org
Tanner Dansie tanner.dansie@gmail.com Collette Smith colettejepson@gmail.com
Brandee Merkley brandee.merkley@gmail.com Odilon Garcia Odilon.j.garcia@gmail.com

B2010 Stephen Hofer stephen@utahavalanche.com G2010 Ashley Armstrong coachasharmstrong@gmail.com
Liam Heffernan liamsheffernan@yahoo.com Sly Yeates sly_yts@hotmail.com
Gabriel Cheng Gabi@metasportfc.com Mike North mikel@utahavalanche.com

B2011 John Cairel cairel15@gmail.com G2011 David Newman David@utahavalanche.com
Travis Hill hilltra001@gmail.com Jim Mackenna jmckenna@murraysoccer.com
Zach Maas zachmaas12@gmail.com Erin Issler Erin.wallace9@gmail.com
Carlos Orellano instructorceo@gmail.com Preslee Sudbury preslee@utahavalanche.com

B2012 Black and White Jeromy Walk jeromywalk2@msn.com G2012 Black and White Jocelyn Hanrath jocelynhanrath@wasatchsoccer.org
DJ Jarrett jdjarrett@athleticrepublicteam.com Mike Trent mtrent33@hotmail.com
Matt Jensen jmattjensen@hotmail.com Julie Weir rockinregistrar@outlook.com
Andres Trujillo andres10soccerlife@gmail.com Stuart Clarke Stuartclarke.ifa@gmail.com

B2013 U11 North Junior Hoffman junior@metasportfc.com G2013 North Nate Bywater Nbywater@gmail.com
Melissa Georgi Not confirmed Ashley Derrick dash.derricks@gmail.com
Jose Rincon Jose.rincon81@gmail.com Lexie Peterson-Green lexie@utahavalanche.com

Metro Roy Contreras Roy.contreras@udasoccer.org Metro Brandee Merkley brandee.merkley@gmail.com
Aaron Alvarez aaron.alvarez@udasoccer.org Jair Celis Celisjair@gmail.com
Chad Pierson CHAD.PIERSON@HOTMAIL.COM Bryce Harvest bryceea.harvest@gmail.com
Mark Hutter mark.hutter@beehiveacademy.org

South Cam Jolley cam@utahceltic.com South Erin Lindley erinlindley18@gmail.com
Tyler Woolstenhulme tyler@utahceltic.com Jesús Acevedo Coachchuy.ace@gmail.com
Karson Payton karson@channelsupplyexperts.com Tawan (Dome) Ratanawan Not confirmed
Jacob Larsen jacob.b.larsen8@gmail.com

B2014 U10 North Pat Otte pat@wasatchsoccer.org G2014 North Junior Hoffman junior@metasportfc.com
Ken Robinson kenr70@gmail.com Brandon Rodriguez brandonrodriguez@nidoaguilautah.org
Rory Ukena mkrukena@gmail.com Christian Hall Christian@metasportfc.com

Metro Christian Hall Christian@metasportfc.com Metro Christine McBeath mcbeathchristine@gmail.com
Andres Trujillo andres10soccerlife@gmail.com Marvyn Leon Marvyn@utahavalanche.com
Joe Baca utbacasoccer@gmail.com Jose Hernandez Not confirmed

South Aidan Dayton aidan.dayton12@gmail.com South Nuno Gourgel nuno@wasatchsoccer.org
Jacob Mckay jacobmckay9@gmail.com Derek Dunn Derekdunn8@gmail.com
Flavio Bleinatbleinatflavio@gmail.com Amador Munoz junior84060@hotmail.com

Goalkeeper Staff
Devin Zimmerman devinzimmerman@hotmail.com
Kam Nordfors kam.nordfors@gmail.com
Larkin Noble gktech1519@gmail.com


